
Fall 2019 PBPL Course Options

Course prerequisites can be found in the general catalog at https://registrar.ucr.edu/registering/catalog
Course details can be found on classes.ucr.edu 

Public Policy cannot override pre-requisites and/or over-enroll courses if they are full. 
Please refer to your degree audit to determine remaining requirements. 

Lower Division Courses: 
PBPL 001: INTRO TO PUBLIC POLICY ANALYSIS 
PBPL 002: POLITICS AND PUBLIC POLICY
PBPL 004: ETHICS, PROFESSIONALISM, AND PUBLIC POLICY
Courses that may fulfill additional lower division requirement:
ECON 003: MICROECONOMICS
HIST 020: WORLD HISTORY: 20TH CENTURY 
HIST 020W: WORLD HISTORY: 20TH CENTURY 
SOC 020: AMERICAN SOCIETY 

Upper Division Courses: 
PBPL 101: CASE STUDIES IN PUBLIC POLICY 
Courses that fulfill Statistics or Research and Methods requirement: 
ECON 101: STATISTICS FOR ECONOMICS 
STAT 048: STATISTICS FOR BUSINESS 
STAT 100A: INTRO TO STATISTICS 

(Courses listed under more than one track can only be applied to one track and will not double/triple count)
Health & Population Track:
BIOL 110: BIOLOGY OF HUMAN PROBLEMS
PSYCH 178: HEALTH PSYCHOLOGY

Socio Cultural & Family Track:
ANTH 127S: POLITICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 
ANTH 140G: ANTHROPOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVES IN AFRICA
ANTH 145/GSST 103: SEXUALITIES AND CULTURE
BUS 157: MANAGING WORK FORCE DIVERSITY
ECON 151: ECONOMICS OF EDUCATION
EDUC 123: SCHOOL EFFECTIVENESS AND EDUCATIONAL EQUITY
EDUC 146/ETST146: EDUCATIONAL PERSPECTIVES ON THE CHICANO
EDUC 147: EDUCATION IN A DIVERSE SOCIETY 
EDUC 161: SOCIAL DEVELOPMENT IN EDUCATION
ETST 106: THEORY IN ASIAN AMERICAN STUDIES
ETST 109I: THE BLACK DIASPORA: CULTURAL, POLITICAL, AND HISTORICAL CONNECTIONS
ETST 124: THE CHICANA
ETST 131: RACE, CLASS, AND GENDER
ETST 132: CHICANO CONTEMPORARY ISSUES
ETST 174: RACE, LAW AND EDUCATION IN THE UNITED STATES
ETST 188: NATIVE AMERICAN WOMEN

GSST 143/SOC 140: THE SOCIOLOGY OF WOMEN
GSST 161: GENDER AND SCIENCE
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GSST 167: WOMEN AND GENDER IN POSTCOLONIAL AFRICA
GSST 173: GENDER AND CLIMATE CHANGE 
HISA 125F: ETHICS AND SOCIETY IN EARLY AMERICA
MCS 146E/ENGL146E: IDENTITIES AND INTERACTIONS
PHIL 109: PHILOSOPHY OF TECHNOLOGY 
SOC 163: SOCIAL FORCES AND THE EDUCATIONAL CONDITION OF CHICANAS/OS
SOC 180: DEVIANCE AND CONTROL

Economic Policy Track:
BUS 102: ETHICS AND LAW IN BUSINESS AND SOCIETY
BUS 124: BUSINESS ANALYTICS
BUS 153/ECON 153: LABOR ECONOMICS
BUS 154: BUSINESS LAW
BUS 178/ECON 178: INTERNATIONAL TRADE
ECON 117/PHIL 119: ECONOMICS AND PHILOSOPHY 
ECON 119: LAW AND ECONOMICS 
ECON 135: THE STOCK MARKET 
ECON 143: ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS 
ECON 151: ECONOMICS OF EDUCATION 
ECON 171: INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
HISA 119: MODERN U.S. CONSUMER CULTURE
POSC 134S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
POSC 136S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL MIGRATION
POSC 164S: THE NATION STATE AND CAPITALISM
POSC 182: POLITICS AND ECONOMIC POLICY

Urban & Environmental Policy Track:
ANTH 117: ANTHROPOLOGY OF CITIES
ANTH 118: ORIGINS OF CITIES
ANTH 119: THE ANTHROPOLOGY OF TOURISM 
ECON 143: ENVIRONMENTAL ECONOMICS 
GSST 173: GENDER AND CLIMATE CHANGE 
PHIL 109: PHILOSOPHY OF TECHNOLOGY 
PHIL 117: ENVIRONMENTAL ETHICS
SOC 184: ENVIRONMENTAL SOCIOLOGY

Policy Institutions & Processes Track:
ANTH 127S: POLITICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 
BUS 102: ETHICS AND LAW IN BUSINESS AND SOCIETY
ECON 117: ECONOMICS AND PHILOSOPHY 
ECON 119: LAW AND ECONOMICS 
LWSO 100: INTRODUCTION TO THE STUDY OF LAW AND SOCIETY
POSC 100: PRESIDENTIAL POLITICS 
POSC 113: AMERICAN POLITICAL THOUGHT 
POSC 123: CONFLICT RESOLUTION 
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POSC 134S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
POSC 136S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL MIGRATION
POSC 164S: THE NATION STATE AND CAPITALISM
POSC 173S: GOVERNMENT AND POLITICS OF CALIFORNIA
POSC 182: POLITICS AND ECONOMIC POLICY
SOC 151: FORMAL ORGANIZATIONS

International & Foreign Policy Track:
ANTH 119: THE ANTHROPOLOGY OF TOURISM 
ANTH 127S: POLITICAL ANTHROPOLOGY 
ANTH 140G: ANTHROPOLOGICAL PERSPECTIVES IN AFRICA
BUS 102: ETHICS AND LAW IN BUSINESS AND SOCIETY
BUS 178/ECON 178: INTERNATIONAL TRADE
ECON 171: INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
GSST 167: WOMEN AND GENDER IN POSTCOLONIAL AFRICA
HISE 123: LAW AND SOCIETY IN MEDIEVAL EUROPE
HISE 146: THE SECOND COLD WAR
HISA 162/LNST 172: TWENTIETH-CENTURY LATIN AMERICA
LNST 142S/POSC 162S: LATIN AMERICA: THE QUEST FOR DEVELOPMENT AND DEMOCRACY
POSC 123: CONFLICT RESOLUTION
POSC 124: INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS 
POSC 130: POLITICS AND ECONOMICS OF THE PACIFIC RIM
POSC 134S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL FINANCE
POSC 136S: POLITICAL ECONOMY OF INTERNATIONAL MIGRATION
POSC 157S: MODERN DICTATORSHIPS


